Data sheet 6FB1211-5AT10-7AT2
SIDOOR ATE500E relay Control device for Elevator doors,
horizontal, up to 280 kg door weight, 36VDC, 1*RS485, 4*DI,
3*Relay, 1*24VDC Out, -25-+50 °C
General information
Product type designation ATE500E RELAY
Optional product expansion SIDOOR TRANSFORMER (6FB1112-0AT20-2TR0), SIDOOR
TRANSFORMER UL (6FB1112-0AT21-2TR0), SIDOOR NT40
(6FB1112-0AT20-3PS0)
Manufacturer's article no. of the usable motor 6FB1203-0AT12-7DA0
Manufacturer's article no. of the usable power supply
unit
6FB1112-0AT20-2TR0, 6FB1112-0AT21-2TR0, 6FB1112-0AT20-
3PS0
Mean time between failures (MTBF) 19 y
Installation type/mounting
Installation and mounting instructions no direct solar radiation, final application-specific requirements
must be observed; installation outside a control cabinet only in
horizontal mounting position NFPA elevator environment: must be
installed in a fire protection enclosure
Supply voltage
Design of the power supply Via SIDOOR TRANSFORMER / NT40 or via DC
Rated value (DC) 36 V; with MED280: At 24 V DC max. door speed of 500 mm/s; at
28.8 V DC max. door speed of 800 mm/s
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
6FB1211-5AT10-7AT2 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/4 06/23/2020 © Copyright Siemens
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 38 V